Back to CDPHE solid waste data and reports

Solid Waste User Fee and Volume Report 2016

Total Cubic Yards Total Solid Waste

ERS Site NPL Site Reported User Fee Collected
ADAMS COUNTY
Bennett Sand and Gravel - Bennett Inert Landfill [] [] 1,661 $566.82
CONSERVATION SERVICES, INC [] L] 79,471 $27,119.64
EAST REGIONAL LANDFILL [] L] 1,034,370 $354,013.26
TOWER LANDFILL INC [] [] 2,640,116 $902,728.60
FREI-HENDERSON INERT LANDFILL-LF4 [] L] 69,844 $23,834.27
120 85 LLC - HENDERSON INERT LANDFILL [] [] 45,359 $15,478.76
SPEER INERT LF-ASPHALT SPECIALTIES [ [] 80,446 $27,452.20
ADAMS COUNTY TOTALS 3,951,267 $1,351,193.53
ARAPAHOE COUNTY
DENVER ARAPAHOE DISPOSAL SITE [] 6,698,358 $1,961,742.67
ARAPAHOE COUNTY TOTALS 6,698,358 $1,961,742.67
ARCHULETA COUNTY
ARCHULETA LANDFILL L] [] 57,025 $19,459.78
ARCHULETA COUNTY TOTALS 57,025 $19,459.78
BACA COUNTY
CAMPO SWDS [] [] 107 $28.26
WALSH SWDS L] 1,497 $524.04
TWO BUTTES SWDS [] 118 $41.20
PRITCHETT SWDS [] [] 157 $41.42
SPRINGFIELD SWDS [] U] 8,716 $2,715.69
BACA COUNTY TOTALS 10,596 $3,350.60
BENT COUNTY
LABC Landfill [ ] 4,656 $1,588.69
BENT COUNTY TOTALS 4,656 $1,588.69
BOULDER COUNTY
CEMEX INC. [] U] 0 $0.00
BOULDER COUNTY TOTALS 0 $0.00
CHAFFEE COUNTY
CHAFFEE COUNTY LANDFILL [] L] 90,084 $30,010.80
CHAFFEE COUNTY TOTALS 90,084 $30,010.80
CHEYENNE COUNTY
FIRSTVIEW SANITARY LANDFILL [] U] 3,951 $1,301.80
CHEYENNE COUNTY TOTALS 3,951 $1,301.80
CUSTER COUNTY
CUSTER COUNTY LANDFILL [] U] 14,536 $4,577.11
CUSTER COUNTY TOTALS 14,536 $4,577.11
DELTA COUNTY
ADOBE BUTTES LANDFILL [ U] 100,671 $34,454.60
CB INDUSTRIES COMPOSTING [] U] 6,766 $2,311.27
DELTA COUNTY TOTALS 107,437 $36,765.87
DOUGLAS COUNTY
SEDALIA RECYCLING CENTER [] [] 434,341 $148,616.39

DOUGLAS COUNTY TOTALS 434,341 $148,616.39


https://www.colorado.gov/pacific/cdphe/swreports

EAGLE COUNTY

EAGLE COUNTY LANDFILL

EL PASO COUNTY

COLORADO ENERGY RECYCLERS
COLORADO SPRINGS LANDFILL

FOUNTAIN LANDFILL

MIDWAY LANDFILL and MIDWAY ORGANIC

FREMONT COUNTY
PHANTOM LANDFILL

GARFIELD COUNTY
SOUTH CANYON SWDS
WEST GARFIELD SWDS LANDFILL

GUNNISON COUNTY
GUNNISON CTY-SIX MILE LANDFILL

JEFFERSON COUNTY
FOOTHILLS LANDFILL

KIOWA COUNTY

ERS Site NPL Site

[
EAGLE COUNTY TOTALS

1000

EL PASO COUNTY TOTALS

[
FREMONT COUNTY TOTALS

[
[
GARFIELD COUNTY TOTALS

[
GUNNISON COUNTY TOTALS

[
JEFFERSON COUNTY TOTALS

HASWELL SWDS LANDFILL
EADS SWDS LANDFILL
KIOWA COUNTY TOTALS
KIT CARSON COUNTY
KIT CARSON/BURLINGTON SWDS LANDFILL []

LA PLATA COUNTY
BONDAD LANDFILL

LAKE COUNTY

LAKE COUNTY LANDFILL

LARIMER COUNTY
RED FEATHER LAKES TRANSFER STATION
BERTHOUD TRANSFER STATION
ESTES PARK TRANSFER STATION
LARIMER COUNTY LANDFILL
WELLINGTON TRANSFER STATION

LAS ANIMAS COUNTY
TRINIDAD LANDFILL

KIT CARSON COUNTY TOTALS

[
LA PLATA COUNTY TOTALS
[
LAKE COUNTY TOTALS
[
[
[
[
[

LARIMER COUNTY TOTALS

[
LAS ANIMAS COUNTY TOTALS

]

1000

[]

O oon []

]

Total Cubic Yards
Reported

257,534
257,534

5,142
1,020,484
1,062,562

959,079
3,047,266

78,717
78,717

161,298
86,140
247,438

59,119
59,119

1,099,361
1,099,361

383
3,444
3,827

35,819
35,819

270,313
270,313

20,003
20,003

399
1,333
53,781
837,624
908
894,045

64,679
64,679

Total Solid Waste
User Fee Collected

$87,327.60
$87,327.60

$1,759.76
$349,246.47
$363,463.16
$328,213.57
$1,042,682.96

$26,735.40
$26,735.40

$55,174.16
$28,711.01
$83,885.16

$20,234.11
$20,234.11

$375,560.44
$375,560.44

$133.93
$1,205.39
$1,339.32

$12,187.63
$12,187.63

$92,244.31
$92,244.31

$6,305.77
$6,305.77

$105.21
$351.35
$17,472.71
$281,574.73
$239.29
$299,743.30

$21,817.91
$21,817.91



ERS Site NPL Site

LINCOLN COUNTY
LINCOLN COUNTY LANDFILL []
LINCOLN COUNTY TOTALS
LOGAN COUNTY
LOGAN COUNTY SWDS []
LOGAN COUNTY TOTALS
MESA COUNTY
DEER CREEK SOLID WASTE FACILITY
MESA COUNTY LANDFILL
S-ROAD DISPOSAL
GOODWIN SERVICES
GREENLEAF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LLC
MESA COUNTY TOTALS

OO oo

MINERAL COUNTY
MINERAL COUNTY SWDLF LANDFILL
MINERAL COUNTY TOTALS

MOFFAT COUNTY
MOFFAT COUNTY REGIONAL LANDFILL []
ELK SPRINGS RECYCLING AND RECOVERY []
GREAT DIVIDE DISPOSAL FACILITY []
MOFFAT COUNTY TOTALS
MONTEZUMA COUNTY
MONTEZUMA COUNTY LANDFILL []
MONTEZUMA COUNTY TOTALS
MONTROSE COUNTY
80 PONDS (REAMS CONSTRUCTION CO) []
BROAD CANYON LANDFILL []
MONTROSE SWDS []

MONTROSE COUNTY TOTALS
MORGAN COUNTY
MORGAN COUNTY LANDFILL []
MORGAN COUNTY TOTALS

OTERO COUNTY
MANZANOLA LANDFILL []
OTERO COUNTY LANDFILL #2 []

OTERO COUNTY TOTALS
PHILLIPS COUNTY
PHILLIPS COUNTY LANDFILL []
PHILLIPS COUNTY TOTALS
PITKIN COUNTY
PITKIN CTY SOLID WASTE CENTER []
PITKIN COUNTY TOTALS

]

[ OO oo []

O] 0O

OO

Total Cubic Yards
Reported

11,356
11,356

67,055
67,055

1,718
568,680
5,968
6,258
35,736
618,361

1,930
1,930

183,310
821
11,486
195,617

86,842
86,842

16,957
63,426
139,087
219,469

100,149
100,149

3,443
73,718
77,160

8,209
8,209

223,902
223,902

Total Solid Waste
User Fee Collected

$3,786.96
$3,786.96

$22,946.87
$22,946.87

$586.40
$194,627.93
$2,035.07
$2,135.56
$12,194.89
$211,579.85

$675.41
$675.41

$62,725.06
$280.29
$3,919.56
$66,924.90

$29,716.46
$29,716.46

$5,786.69
$21,587.35
$47,241.36
$74,615.39

$34,276.88
$34,276.88

$938.58
$24,775.80
$25,714.38

$2,664.11
$2,664.11

$65,680.95
$65,680.95



Total Cubic Yards Total Solid Waste

ERS Site NPL Site Reported User Fee Collected
PROWERS COUNTY
TOWN OF HOLLY SWDLF LANDFILL [] U] 4,509 $1,509.84
GRANADA SWDS LANDFILL [] U] 1,117 $294.40
LAMAR MUNICIPAL LANDFILL-EAST [] L] 42,244 $14,330.31
PROWERS COUNTY TOTALS 47,870 $16,134.54
PUEBLO COUNTY
SOUTHSIDE SW DISPOSAL SITE [ U] 498,273 $170,220.09
PUEBLO COUNTY TOTALS 498,273 $170,220.09
RIO BLANCO COUNTY
Western Gravel E and P Disposal Facility [] [] 3,408 $1,166.36
PEACOCK ON-SITE DISPOSAL [] L] 3,316 $1,131.74
PICEANCE CREEK PRODUCED WATER DISPOSAL [] L] 82,895 $28,287.99
RN INDUSTRIES - RANGELY [ H 0 $0.00
WRAY GULCH LANDFILL [] U] 74,416 $25,245.98
RIO BLANCO COUNTY TOTALS 164,036 $55,832.07
RIO GRANDE COUNTY
SAN LUIS VALLEY REGIONAL LANDFILL [] U] 100,962 $33,962.07
RIO GRANDE COUNTY TOTALS 100,962 $33,962.07
ROUTT COUNTY
MILNER LANDFILL [ U] 132,288 $45,083.84
ROUTT COUNTY TOTALS 132,288 $45,083.84
SAGUACHE COUNTY
SAGUACHE COUNTY LANDFILL [] L] 9,671 $3,309.89
SAGUACHE COUNTY TOTALS 9,671 $3,309.89
SEDGWICK COUNTY
RESOURCE MANAGEMENT COMPANY, INC. [] L] 12,122 $4,148.76
NEW SEDGWICK COUNTY LANDFILL [ U] 20,795 $7,117.14
SEDGWICK COUNTY TOTALS 32,916 $11,265.90
SUMMIT COUNTY
SUMMIT COUNTY SWDS LANDFILL [] U] 140,026 $47,924.38
SUMMIT COUNTY TOTALS 140,026 $47,924.38
WASHINGTON COUNTY
WASHINGTON COUNTY LANDFILL [] L] 14,279 $4,887.25
WASHINGTON COUNTY TOTALS 14,279 $4,887.25
WELD COUNTY
BUFFALO RIDGE LANDFILL [] L] 258,744 $87,802.87
DENVER REGIONAL LANDFILL (SOUTH) [ U] 17,725 $6,048.66
FRONT RANGE LANDFILL [] L] 4,888,997 $1,672,721.92
NORTH WELD SANITARY LANDFILL [ U] 1,213,822 $414,509.39
WELD COUNTY TOTALS 6,379,288 $2,181,082.83
YUMA COUNTY
YUMA COUNTY SWDS LANDFILL [] U] 21,037 $7,075.41
YUMA COUNTY TOTALS 21,037 $7,075.41



Total Cubic Yards Total Solid Waste

ERS Site NPL Site Reported User Fee Collected
YEAR TO DATE STATEWIDE TOTAL CUBIC YARDS: 26,601,066
YEAR TO DATE STATEWIDE TOTAL TONS: 7,988,308

YEAR TO DATE STATEWIDE TOTAL FEES COLLECTED: $8,744,031.61

ERS Site - Site Fee based on an Equivilent Rate Structure of population. No volume is reported.

NPL Site - Site is on the National Priority Listing for CERCLA Cleanup.
If Total Cubic Yards Reported is zero and the facility is not an ERS Site, then the site is not currently taking waste, the Site may open or

close part way through year, or a facility could send more material off-site for recycling than they receive in a quarter.

All efforts have been made to ensure the accuracy of the contents of this report. However, should any errors be detected, please notify
the department as soon as possible. The contents of this report are subject to revision without notice.

Published on July 28, 2017



