## Solid Waste User Fee and Volume Report

2016

Solid Waste Osei	ree and	volume	vehoi	L	2010
				<b>Total Cubic Yards</b>	<b>Total Solid Waste</b>
		ERS Site	NPL Site	Reported	User Fee Collected
ADAMS COUNTY					
Bennett Sand and Gravel - Bennett Inert Landfill			1,661	\$566.82	
CONSERVATION SERVICES, INC				79,471	\$27,119.64
EAST REGIONAL LANDFILL				1,034,370	\$354,013.26
TOWER LANDFILL INC				2,640,116	\$902,728.60
FREI-HENDERSON INERT LANDFILL-	-LF4			69,844	\$23,834.27
120 85 LLC - HENDERSON INERT LANDFILL				45,359	\$15,478.76
SPEER INERT LF-ASPHALT SPECIALTIES				80,446	\$27,452.20
	ADAMS COUN	TY TOTALS		3,951,267	\$1,351,193.53
ARAPAHOE COUNTY					
DENVER ARAPAHOE DISPOSAL SITE			<b>✓</b>	6,698,358	\$1,961,742.67
	ARAPAHOE CO	UNTY TOTALS		6,698,358	\$1,961,742.67
ARCHULETA COUNTY					
ARCHULETA LANDFILL				57,025	\$19,459.78
	ARCHULETA CO	OUNTY TOTALS		57,025	\$19,459.78
BACA COUNTY				01,020	<b>4-0,1000</b>
CAMPO SWDS		П		107	\$28.26
WALSH SWDS		<u></u>		1,497	\$524.04
TWO BUTTES SWDS		✓		118	\$41.20
PRITCHETT SWDS				157	\$41.42
SPRINGFIELD SWDS				8,716	\$2,715.69
SPRINGFIELD SWDS	BACA COUNTY			10,596	\$3,350.60
BENT COUNTY	BACA COUNTY	TOTALS		10,590	Ş <b>3,330.00</b>
LABC Landfill				4,656	\$1,588.69
LABC Landini	BENT COUNTY	TOTALS		•	
DOLUBER COLINEY	BENT COUNTY	IUIALS		4,656	\$1,588.69
BOULDER COUNTY					<b>60.00</b>
CEMEX INC.	DOLUBED COLL			0	\$0.00
	BOULDER COU	NIYIOIALS		0	\$0.00
CHAFFEE COUNTY					400.040.00
CHAFFEE COUNTY LANDFILL				90,084	\$30,010.80
	CHAFFEE COUN	NTY TOTALS		90,084	\$30,010.80
CHEYENNE COUNTY					
FIRSTVIEW SANITARY LANDFILL		Ш		3,951	\$1,301.80
	CHEYENNE CO	UNTY TOTALS		3,951	\$1,301.80
CUSTER COUNTY					
CUSTER COUNTY LANDFILL				14,536	\$4,577.11
	CUSTER COUN	TY TOTALS		14,536	\$4,577.11
DELTA COUNTY					
ADOBE BUTTES LANDFILL				100,671	\$34,454.60
CB INDUSTRIES COMPOSTING				6,766	\$2,311.27
	<b>DELTA COUNT</b>	YTOTALS		107,437	\$36,765.87
DOUGLAS COUNTY					
SEDALIA RECYCLING CENTER				434,341	\$148,616.39
	<b>DOUGLAS COU</b>	NTY TOTALS		434,341	\$148,616.39

		ERS Site	NPL Site	Total Cubic Yards Reported	Total Solid Waste User Fee Collected
EAGLE COUNTY			_		
EAGLE COUNTY LANDFILL				257,534	\$87,327.60
	EAGLE COUNTY TOTAL	.S		257,534	\$87,327.60
EL PASO COUNTY					
COLORADO ENERGY RECYCLERS				5,142	\$1,759.76
COLORADO SPRINGS LANDFILL				1,020,484	\$349,246.47
FOUNTAIN LANDFILL				1,062,562	\$363,463.16
MIDWAY LANDFILL and MIDWAY OF	RGANIC			959,079	\$328,213.57
	<b>EL PASO COUNTY TOTA</b>	ALS		3,047,266	\$1,042,682.96
FREMONT COUNTY					
PHANTOM LANDFILL				78,717	\$26,735.40
	FREMONT COUNTY TO	TALS		78,717	\$26,735.40
GARFIELD COUNTY					
SOUTH CANYON SWDS				161,298	\$55,174.16
WEST GARFIELD SWDS LANDFILL				86,140	\$28,711.01
	<b>GARFIELD COUNTY TO</b>	TALS		247,438	\$83,885.16
<b>GUNNISON COUNTY</b>					
GUNNISON CTY-SIX MILE LANDFILL				59,119	\$20,234.11
	<b>GUNNISON COUNTY T</b>	OTALS		59,119	\$20,234.11
JEFFERSON COUNTY					
FOOTHILLS LANDFILL				1,099,361	\$375,560.44
	JEFFERSON COUNTY TO	OTALS		1,099,361	\$375,560.44
KIOWA COUNTY					
HASWELL SWDS LANDFILL		<b>✓</b>		383	\$133.93
EADS SWDS LANDFILL		•		3,444	\$1,205.39
	KIOWA COUNTY TOTA	LS		3,827	\$1,339.32
KIT CARSON COUNTY					
KIT CARSON/BURLINGTON SWDS LA	NDFILL			35,819	\$12,187.63
·	KIT CARSON COUNTY	TOTALS		35,819	\$12,187.63
LA PLATA COUNTY				,	. ,
BONDAD LANDFILL				270,313	\$92,244.31
	LA PLATA COUNTY TO	TALS		270,313	\$92,244.31
LAKE COUNTY				<u> </u>	. ,
LAKE COUNTY LANDFILL				20,003	\$6,305.77
	LAKE COUNTY TOTALS			20,003	\$6,305.77
LARIMER COUNTY					7 - 7 - 2 - 1
RED FEATHER LAKES TRANSFER STA	TION			399	\$105.21
BERTHOUD TRANSFER STATION				1,333	\$351.35
ESTES PARK TRANSFER STATION				53,781	\$17,472.71
LARIMER COUNTY LANDFILL				837,624	\$281,574.73
WELLINGTON TRANSFER STATION				908	\$239.29
WELLINGTON TRANSPERSTATION	LARIMER COUNTY TOT			894,045	\$299,743.30
LAS ANIMAS COUNTY	EARTHUR COOKIT TO	7123		054,043	Ψ <b>2</b> 33,7 <del>1</del> 3.30
TRINIDAD LANDFILL				64,679	\$21,817.91
IMINIDAD LANDFILL	LAS ANIMAS COUNTY	TOTALS		<b>64,679</b>	\$21,817.91 <b>\$21,817.91</b>
	LAS ANTIVIAS COUNTY	TOTALS		04,079	\$41,017.31

	ER	S Site	NPL Site	Total Cubic Yards Reported	Total Solid Waste User Fee Collected
LINCOLN COUNTY					
LINCOLN COUNTY LANDFILL				11,356	\$3,786.96
	LINCOLN COUNTY TOTAL	.S		11,356	\$3,786.96
LOGAN COUNTY					
LOGAN COUNTY SWDS				67,055	\$22,946.87
	LOGAN COUNTY TOTALS			67,055	\$22,946.87
MESA COUNTY					
DEER CREEK SOLID WASTE FACILITY				1,718	\$586.40
MESA COUNTY LANDFILL				568,680	\$194,627.93
S-ROAD DISPOSAL				5,968	\$2,035.07
GOODWIN SERVICES				6,258	\$2,135.56
GREENLEAF ENVIRONMENTAL SERV	ICES LLC			35,736	\$12,194.89
	MESA COUNTY TOTALS			618,361	\$211,579.85
MINERAL COUNTY					
MINERAL COUNTY SWDLF LANDFILL		✓		1,930	\$675.41
	MINERAL COUNTY TOTAL	LS		1,930	\$675.41
MOFFAT COUNTY					
MOFFAT COUNTY REGIONAL LANDF	ILL			183,310	\$62,725.06
ELK SPRINGS RECYCLING AND RECO	VERY			821	\$280.29
GREAT DIVIDE DISPOSAL FACILITY				11,486	\$3,919.56
	MOFFAT COUNTY TOTAL	S		195,617	\$66,924.90
MONTEZUMA COUNTY					
MONTEZUMA COUNTY LANDFILL				86,842	\$29,716.46
	MONTEZUMA COUNTY T	OTALS		86,842	\$29,716.46
MONTROSE COUNTY					
80 PONDS (REAMS CONSTRUCTION	CO)			16,957	\$5,786.69
BROAD CANYON LANDFILL	•			63,426	\$21,587.35
MONTROSE SWDS				139,087	\$47,241.36
	MONTROSE COUNTY TO	ΓALS		219,469	\$74,615.39
MORGAN COUNTY				-,	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
MORGAN COUNTY LANDFILL				100,149	\$34,276.88
	MORGAN COUNTY TOTA	LS		100,149	\$34,276.88
OTERO COUNTY				200,2 10	ψο 1,21 0.00
MANZANOLA LANDFILL				3,443	\$938.58
OTERO COUNTY LANDFILL #2				73,718	\$24,775.80
0.510 000111. 5 11.51.155 11.5	OTERO COUNTY TOTALS			77,160	\$25,714.38
PHILLIPS COUNTY	T.LIC COUNTY TO TALO			77,100	Ç25,7 14.50
PHILLIPS COUNTY LANDFILL				8,209	\$2,664.11
Eli 3 cociti i diaprile	PHILLIPS COUNTY TOTAL	<u> </u>		8,209	\$2,664.11
PITKIN COUNTY	. IIILLII J COOMIT TOTAL	J		0,203	72,004.11
PITKIN COUNTY  PITKIN CTY SOLID WASTE CENTER			<b>✓</b>	223,902	\$65,680.95
THRING CH SOLID WASTE CLIVER	PITKIN COUNTY TOTALS		<u> </u>	223,902	\$65,680.95
	FITNIN COUNTY TOTALS			223,902	<b>۲۶.۵۵٫۵۵</b> ۶

		ERS Site	NPL Site	Total Cubic Yards Reported	Total Solid Waste User Fee Collected
PROWERS COUNTY					
TOWN OF HOLLY SWDLF LANDFILL				4,509	\$1,509.84
GRANADA SWDS LANDFILL				1,117	\$294.40
LAMAR MUNICIPAL LANDFILL-EAST				42,244	\$14,330.31
	PROWERS COUNTY TO	OTALS		47,870	\$16,134.54
PUEBLO COUNTY					
SOUTHSIDE SW DISPOSAL SITE				498,273	\$170,220.09
	PUEBLO COUNTY TOT	ALS		498,273	\$170,220.09
RIO BLANCO COUNTY					
Western Gravel E and P Disposal Faci	lity			3,408	\$1,166.36
PEACOCK ON-SITE DISPOSAL				3,316	\$1,131.74
PICEANCE CREEK PRODUCED WATER	DISPOSAL			82,895	\$28,287.99
RN INDUSTRIES - RANGELY				0	\$0.00
WRAY GULCH LANDFILL				74,416	\$25,245.98
	<b>RIO BLANCO COUNTY</b>	TOTALS		164,036	\$55,832.07
RIO GRANDE COUNTY					
SAN LUIS VALLEY REGIONAL LANDFIL	L			100,962	\$33,962.07
	RIO GRANDE COUNTY	TOTALS		100,962	\$33,962.07
ROUTT COUNTY					
MILNER LANDFILL				132,288	\$45,083.84
	ROUTT COUNTY TOTA	ALS		132,288	\$45,083.84
SAGUACHE COUNTY					
SAGUACHE COUNTY LANDFILL				9,671	\$3,309.89
	SAGUACHE COUNTY	TOTALS		9,671	\$3,309.89
SEDGWICK COUNTY					
RESOURCE MANAGEMENT COMPAN	Y, INC.			12,122	\$4,148.76
NEW SEDGWICK COUNTY LANDFILL				20,795	\$7,117.14
	SEDGWICK COUNTY T	OTALS		32,916	\$11,265.90
SUMMIT COUNTY					
SUMMIT COUNTY SWDS LANDFILL				140,026	\$47,924.38
	SUMMIT COUNTY TO	TALS		140,026	\$47,924.38
WASHINGTON COUNTY					
WASHINGTON COUNTY LANDFILL				14,279	\$4,887.25
	WASHINGTON COUN	TY TOTALS		14,279	\$4,887.25
WELD COUNTY					
BUFFALO RIDGE LANDFILL				258,744	\$87,802.87
DENVER REGIONAL LANDFILL (SOUTH	<del>1</del> )			17,725	\$6,048.66
FRONT RANGE LANDFILL				4,888,997	\$1,672,721.92
NORTH WELD SANITARY LANDFILL				1,213,822	\$414,509.39
	WELD COUNTY TOTAL	LS		6,379,288	\$2,181,082.83
YUMA COUNTY					
YUMA COUNTY SWDS LANDFILL				21,037	\$7,075.41
	YUMA COUNTY TOTA	LS		21,037	\$7,075.41
		_		-1,007	7.,0.0.72

Total Cubic Yards Total Solid Waste

ERS Site NPL Site Reported User Fee Collected

YEAR TO DATE STATEWIDE TOTAL CUBIC YARDS: 26,601,066

YEAR TO DATE STATEWIDE TOTAL TONS: 7,988,308

YEAR TO DATE STATEWIDE TOTAL FEES COLLECTED: \$8,744,031.61

ERS Site - Site Fee based on an Equivilent Rate Structure of population. No volume is reported.

NPL Site - Site is on the National Priority Listing for CERCLA Cleanup.

If Total Cubic Yards Reported is zero and the facility is not an ERS Site, then the site is not currently taking waste, the Site may open or close part way through year, or a facility could send more material off-site for recycling than they receive in a quarter.

All efforts have been made to ensure the accuracy of the contents of this report. However, should any errors be detected, please notify the department as soon as possible. The contents of this report are subject to revision without notice.

Published on July 28, 2017